Housing for Turfgrass Invitational

INSTRUCTIONS

Connections Housing is the official housing agency for the GCSAA Conference and Trade Show. Use this link to book your hotel for the 2025 GCSAA Conference and Trade Show at the Hampton Inn Downtown. 1531 Pacific Highway. Rates are: \$239 single/double. \$259 triple. \$279 quad.

https://book.passkey.com/go/25TurfgrassInvitational

- Enter the legal name(s) for hotel guest(s). Hotels will ask for a photo ID, which includes legal name at check in.
- Choose arrival/departure dates.
- Choose room type single (1 king bed) or double (2 queen beds). Specific room types are
 requests only. Connections will do their best to satisfy all requests, but ultimately room type
 requests will be honored based on hotel availability.
- Provide credit card for room, tax and incidentals. A credit card is required to complete all reservations.
- After you make your reservation, you will receive a reservation acknowledgement from
 Connections Housing. It will come from this email address: Connections Housing, the Official
 GCSAA Housing Agency (info@cvent.com). Check your junk mail if you don't see it in the email
 provided when making your reservation. There is a link in this confirmation to make changes.
- Key dates:
 - December 5, 2024. Rooms not booked by this date will be released for general sale.
 Reservations can still be made on a first-come, first-served basis.
 - o December 17, 2024. Date to cancel with no cancellation fees.
 - December 18, 2024. Rooms cancelled between this date through 72-hours prior to check in will incur a \$100 cancellation fee.
 - Cancellations made less than 72 hours prior to check-in will be charged one night's room and tax to credit card on file.

NOTES

- Check-in time is 4:00 pm. Check-out time is 12 pm.
- No-show reservations will be charged one-night's room/tax to credit card on file and entire reservation cancelled.
- The hotel reserves the right to charge an early departure fee.
- Valet Parking: Not available.
- Self-Parking: \$40 per night plus tax (rate is subject to change).
- Hotel does not provide shuttle to/from airport. Approximate ride-share cost is \$35 each way.
- The hotel offers a complimentary hot breakfast and Wi-Fi.
- Hotel is approximately 1.5 miles to the San Diego Convention Center. Shuttle service not provided.
- If you need assistance, contact Kim Ragusa at Connections Housing. Email is the preferred method to contact with reference in subject line that you are part of the Turfgrass Invitational. Kim works a shortened workweek and is in the office Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday from 7 am-5:30 pm CST
 - Kim Ragusa
 Senior Housing Manager Connections Housing

Office: 702.476.6976 Ext. 4202

Mobile: 773-531-8060

Email: kragusa@connectionshousing.com

No sooner than two weeks prior to your check-in date, you will receive a second reservation
acknowledgement from Connections Housing that includes your confirmation number. It will come
from this email address: Connections Housing, the Official GCSAA Housing Agency
(info@cvent.com)